
Type Contract 
Number Procurement Method Contract Title Date-Award 

Notice
Successful Tenderer Address Amount Awarded

Awarded 62753 Selective Request for Proposals Quebec Bridge, Asset Management Consultant Services, 
Annual Inspections, Load�Bearing Capacity Studies, 
Diagnosis, Master Plan and Other Related Services
(2025-2030)

2025-01-17 CONSORTIUM PARSONS / WSP 1320-1800 MCGILL COLLEGE
MONTREAL, QC 
H3A 3J6

20 950 916,07 CAD

Awarded 80503 Public Request for Proposals Jacques Cartier Bridge, consultant services, study and 
recommendation regarding a weigh-in-motion system 
(2025)

2025-01-22 ARUP CANADA INC 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE, 
OFFICE 3270
MONTREAL, QC 
H3B 3Y2

182 000,00 CAD

Awarded 62750 Public Call for Tenders Jacques Cartier Bridge, section 1, Deconstruction of the 
of the Maintenance Centre Building Plaza, Land 
Redevelopment and Other Related Work (2025-2026)

2025-02-21 EUROVIA QUÉBEC 
CONSTRUCTION INC

100 DE LA CARRIERE ROAD,
CARIGNAN, QC  
J3L 0N5

8 668 737,10 CAD

Awarded 62758 Public Request for Proposals Quebec Bridge, Consultant Services, Studies, Design, 
Plans and Specifications for the Replacement and 
Reinforcement of the Steel Structure, Cleaning, Painting 
and Other Related Work (2025-2030)

2025-02-24 CONSORTIUM ATKINSRÉALIS / 
CIMA +

455  RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST, 
MONTREAL, QC 
H2Z 1Z3 

4 428 450,00 CAD

Awarded 62754 Selective Request for Proposals Honore Mercier Bridge, Consultant Services,Studies, 
Design, Plans for Embankment Rehabilation, 
Redevelopment grounds, Paving Work Ramp and 
Approaches (2025-2029)

2025-02-26 ATKINSRÉALIS CANADA INC 455  RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST, 
MONTREAL, QC 
H2Z 1Z3 

1 560 870,00 CAD

Awarded 80524 Public Request for Proposals Consulting services upon request, Biological monitoring 
and supervision of the Corporation’s compensation 
projects (2025-2028)

2025-03-31 NORDA STELO INC 630, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC
H3B 1S6

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 80524 Public Request for Proposals Consulting services upon request, Biological monitoring 
and supervision of the Corporation’s compensation 
projects (2025-2028)

2025-03-31 WSP CANADA INC 1600, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3H 1P10

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 80524 Public Request for Proposals Consulting services upon request, Biological monitoring 
and supervision of the Corporation’s compensation 
projects (2025-2028)

2025-03-31 TETRA-TECH INC. 7275 SHERBROOKE STREET EAST,
BUREAU 600
MONTREAL, QC 
H1N 1E9

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 80544 Public Request for Proposals Change Management Support Services for the 
Implementation of a New Enterprise Resource Planning 
(ERP) System (2025-2028

2025-03-31 COFOMO INC. 1000 DE LA GAUCHETIERE  WEST,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3B 4W5

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 62767 Public Request for Proposals Quebec Bridge,  Laboratory testing services for 
Rehabilitation and Construction work (2025)

2025-03-31 GROUPE ABS INC. 7950,  VAUBAN STREET,
MONTREAL, QC
H1J 2X5

81 876,00 CAD

Awarded 62756 Public Call for Tenders Jacques Cartier bridge, section 5, rehabilitation work on 
the envelope of the Saint Helen’s Island’s pavilion (ISPH) 
and other related works (2025-2027)

2025-04-25 POMERLEAU INC 500 ST-JACQUES STREET WEST 
11TH LEVEL
MONTREAL, QC  
H2Y 0A2

28 703 278,88 CAD

Awarded 62751 Public Call for Tenders Melocheville Tunnel, Replacement of the P-113 Bridge, 
Repair of the Approches and other Related Works  (2025-
2027)

2025-04-28 LOISELLE INC. 280  PIE XII BOULEVARD
SALABERRY-DE-VALLEYFIEL, QC  
J6S 6P7

9 628 160,78 CAD


	Awarded 2025

